OP \$40.00 5547333

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM497222

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc.		11/07/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nuera Enterprises Canada Inc.	
Street Address:	1490, boul. Dagenais Ouest	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H7L 5C7	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5547333	PROPATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023313838

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023318777

Email: docketing@cahnandsamuels.com

Correspondent Name: Cahn & Samuels LLP
Address Line 1: 1100 17th St., NW, Ste. 401

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	465.1011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	George A. Metzenthin
SIGNATURE:	/George A. Mezenthin/
DATE SIGNED:	11/07/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-as_filed#page1.tif source=Assignment-as_filed#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0434

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ELECTROLUX HOME CARE PRODUCTS, INC. hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", whose full post office address is, 10200 David Taylor Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28262-2373, U.S.A. is the owner is the owner of the trademark applications or registrations listed on the attached Schedule "A" (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, NUERA ENTERPRISES CANADA INC. hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is 1490, boul. Dagenais Ouest, Quebec H7L 5C7, Canada wishes to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has, as of August 6, 2018, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and for greater certainty, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest including, without limitation, all rights at common law and all rights pursuant to the *Trade-marks Act* (Canada) or any equivalent applicable law, in and to the Trademarks, together with all associated goodwill, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns as fully and effectively as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if the sale, assignment and transfer had not been made, including the assignment of the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the rights of the Assignor that took place prior to the date of this assignment, and the right to oppose any application to register a trademark which may be confusingly similar to the Trademark.
- Assignor shall carry out such additional acts and promptly and fully execute and deliver, whether manually or electronically, without further consideration, such additional documents and instruments as Assignee may deem appropriate or necessary to further give effect to the assignment of the Trademarks contemplated in this Assignment.
- 3. Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Trademark Agents, Blake, Cassels & Graydon LLP, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Trademarks as may be needed to record this assignment.

DATED: November , 2018

Electrolux Home Care Products, Inc.	
Per:	Witness
Name Christian Morandini	Name Peter Nordenstedt
Title Sector CFO	Sector Controller
Signature	Signature
Date 7th of November 2018	Date 7th of November 2018

8601408.1

Assignment of Trademarks

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0435

Schedule "A"

Mark	Country	Application No.	Registration No.
BEAM	Ukraine	m201626851	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
BEAM (Logo)	Ukraine	m201626852	
PROPATH	United States of America	87/584,277	5547333

8601408.1

RECORDED: 11/07/2018

TRADEMARK REEL: 006535 FRAME: 0436